LOKPAL OF INDIA Plot No.6, Institutional Area, Phase-II Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Diary No.

1302024

Date

14.06.2024

Coram

Shri Justice A.M. Khanwilkar

Chairperson

Shri Justice L. Narayana Swamy

Judicial Member

Shri Justice Sanjay Yadav

Judicial Member

Shri Sushil Chandra

Member

Shri Justice Ritu Raj Awasthi

Judicial Member

Shri Pankaj Kumar

Member

Shri Ajay Tirkey

Member

<u>ORDER</u>

1. The Registry, Lokpal of India has kept the complaint for the consideration of the Bench.

Pr

- 2. The scrutiny report points out that the complainant has not furnished the name and designation of the public servant against whom the complaint has been made.
- 3. The complainant is directed to rectify the defect and provide the name and designation of the public servant within the meaning of Section 14 of the Lokpal and Lokayuktas Act, 2013. The complainant should also submit facts of allegation against the public servant within the purview of Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.
- 4. The above defects may be rectified within two weeks. The complaint may be listed on 05.07.2024.

(COURT MASTER)